
MORNING SHUTTLE SERVICE SCHEDULE
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DEIRA PICK UP TIME
FROM HOTEL

PICK UP TIME
FROM IMG

The IMGWOA Shuttle Service is operated by a third-party provider, who bears full responsibility for 
providing the service.

The IMGWOA Shuttle Service is only available to guests holding a valid IMGWOA ticket and only 
from and to the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Booking is not required to avail the IMGWOA Shuttle Service.

IMGWOAShuttle Service is available on a first come-first served basis and is subject to the carrying 
capacity of the vehicles provided.

Children must always be accompanied by an adult. 

Drivers should not be asked to make any unscheduled stops or to allow passengers to alight or 
board prior to reaching the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Subject to prevailing traffic conditions, the IMGWOA Shuttle Service will runpromptly and according 
to schedule.

IMGWOA is under no obligation to compensate guests for any amount spent on taxi fares or other 
means of transportation because of a guest missing the IMGWOA Shuttle Service, any delay or if 
the IMGWOA Shuttle Service is not available for any reason.

The IMGWOA Shuttle Service is provided daily, however IMGWOA is not responsible for any 
interruption to the service and reserves the right to vary the designated pick-up and drop-off points 
and times without notice.

The current IMGWOA Shuttle Service is valid during the holy month of Ramadan, but guests are 
advised to check with the hotel concierge or on the IMGWOA website for any schedule updates.

Upon arrival at IMGWOA guests should note the IMGWOA Shuttle Service pick-up and drop-off 
points and timings.

Please take care of all personal belongings. IMGWOA is not responsible for any personal items 
which are lost or stolen whilst using the IMGWOA Shuttle Service.

PALM • MARINA • JBR • IBN BATUTA 

09:15
09:30
09:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
10:50

FLORA INN HOTEL AIRPORT

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AIRPORT

RAMADA DEIRA

AL BANDAR ROTANA

PREMIER INN SILICON OASIS

HABTOOR POLO RESORT

IMG WOA - THEME PARK

ATLANTIS THE PALM

KEMPINSKI THE PALM

MARINA MALL

JBR RIXOS PREMIUM DUBAI

IBN BATUTTA MALL

IMG WOA - THEME PARK

09:00
09:15
09:40
09:50
10:15
10:50

DIC • AL BARSHA • MOTOR CITY

09:30
09:40
09:50
10:00
10:20
10:30
11:00

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS DIC

NOVOTEL AL BARSHA

FLORA AL BARSHA

MALL OF THE EMIRATES

PARK INN BY RADISSON DUBAI MOTOR CITY 

FIRST AVENUE MALL

IMG WOA - THEME PARK

TERMS & CONDITIONS:
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DEIRA PICK UP TIME
FROM HOTEL

PICK UP TIME
FROM IMG

The IMGWOA Shuttle Service is operated by a third-party provider, who bears full responsibility for 
providing the service.

The IMGWOA Shuttle Service is only available to guests holding a valid IMGWOA ticket and only 
from and to the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Booking is not required to avail the IMGWOA Shuttle Service.

IMGWOAShuttle Service is available on a first come-first served basis and is subject to the carrying 
capacity of the vehicles provided.

Children must always be accompanied by an adult. 

Drivers should not be asked to make any unscheduled stops or to allow passengers to alight or 
board prior to reaching the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Subject to prevailing traffic conditions, the IMGWOA Shuttle Service will runpromptly and according 
to schedule.

IMGWOA is under no obligation to compensate guests for any amount spent on taxi fares or other 
means of transportation because of a guest missing the IMGWOA Shuttle Service, any delay or if 
the IMGWOA Shuttle Service is not available for any reason.

The IMGWOA Shuttle Service is provided daily, however IMGWOA is not responsible for any 
interruption to the service and reserves the right to vary the designated pick-up and drop-off points 
and times without notice.

The current IMGWOA Shuttle Service is valid during the holy month of Ramadan, but guests are 
advised to check with the hotel concierge or on the IMGWOA website for any schedule updates.

Upon arrival at IMGWOA guests should note the IMGWOA Shuttle Service pick-up and drop-off 
points and timings.

Please take care of all personal belongings. IMGWOA is not responsible for any personal items 
which are lost or stolen whilst using the IMGWOA Shuttle Service.

BURDUBAI • JUMEIRAH • SZR 

SAFA • BUSINESS BAY • DOWNTOWN

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS SAFA PARK

JW MARRIOTT MARQUIS HOTEL DUBAI

CANAL CENTRAL

DAMAC CANAL VIEW

DAMAC MAISON MALL STREET

THE PALACE DOWNTOWN

DUBAI MALL

IMG WOA - THEME PARK

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

AFTERNOON SHUTTLE SERVICE SCHEDULE

CORAL DUBAI DEIRA 

AL GHURAIR MALL

HYATT PLACE DUBAI, AL RIGGA

FLORA PARK DELUXE HOTEL APARTMENT

DEIRA CITY CENTER

IMG WOA - THEME PARK

12:15
12:30
12:50
13:10
13:20
13:50

12:15
12:30
12:40
12:55
13:05
13:20
13:30
14:00

FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON DOWNTOWN DUBAI

BURJUMAN MALL

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS JUMEIRAH

SHANGRI - LA HOTEL 

EMIRATES GRAND HOTEL 

RITZ CARLTON DIFC

NOVOTEL WTC

IMG WOA - THEME PARK

11:50
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:50
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