

## MORNING SHUTTLE SERVICE SCHEDULE

	DEIRA	PICK UP TIME FROM HOTEL	PICK UP TIME FROM IMG
	FLORA INN HOTEL AIRPORT	09:15	
	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AIRPORT	09:30	
	RAMADA DEIRA	09:40	
1	AL BANDAR ROTANA	10:00	
1	PREMIER INN SILICON OASIS	10:20	
	HABTOOR POLO RESORT	10:40	
	IMG WOA - THEME PARK	10:50	1 10 , 18
	PALM • MARINA • JBR • IB		
	ATLANTIS THE PALM	09:00	
	KEMPINSKI THE PALM	09:15	
	MARINA MALL	09:40	
	JBR RIXOS PREMIUM DUBAI	09:50	
1	IBN BATUTTA MALL	10:15	
	IMG WOA - THEME PARK	10:50	
/	DIC • AL BARSHA • MOTOR		
	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS DIC	09:30	
	NOVOTEL AL BARSHA	09:40	
	FLORA AL BARSHA	09:50	
	MALL OF THE EMIRATES	10:00	
	PARK INN BY RADISSON DUBAI MOTOR CITY	10:20	
	FIRST AVENUE MALL	10:30	
	IMG WOA - THEME PARK	11:00	AIN

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

The **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is operated by a third-party provider, who bears full responsibility for providing the service.

The **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is only available to guests holding a valid **IMGWOA** ticket and only from and to the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Booking is not required to avail the IMGWOA Shuttle Service.

IMGWOAShuttle Service is available on a first come-first served basis and is subject to the carrying capacity of the vehicles provided.

Children must always be accompanied by an adult.

Drivers should not be asked to make any unscheduled stops or to allow passengers to alight or board prior to reaching the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Subject to prevailing traffic conditions, the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service will runpromptly and according to schedule.

**IMGWOA** is under no obligation to compensate guests for any amount spent on taxi fares or other means of transportation because of a guest missing the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service, any delay or if the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is not available for any reason.

The **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is provided daily, however **IMGWOA** is not responsible for any interruption to the service and reserves the right to vary the designated pick-up and drop-off points and times without notice.

The current **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is valid during the holy month of Ramadan, but guests are advised to check with the hotel concierge or on the **IMGWOA** website for any schedule updates.

Upon arrival at **IMGWOA** guests should note the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service pick-up and drop-off points and timings.

Please take care of all personal belongings. **IMGWOA** is not responsible for any personal items which are lost or stolen whilst using the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service.



# **AFTERNOON SHUTTLE SERVICE SCHEDULE**

DEIRA	PICK UP TIME FROM HOTEL		
CORAL DUBAI DEIRA	12:15		
AL GHURAIR MALL	12:30		
HYATT PLACE DUBAI, AL RIGGA	12:50		
FLORA PARK DELUXE HOTEL APARTMENT	13:10		
DEIRA CITY CENTER	13:20		
IMG WOA - THEME PARK	13:50		
BURDUBAI • JUMEIRAH • SZR			
FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON DOWNTOWN DUBAI	12:15		
BURJUMAN MALL	12:30		
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS JUMEIRAH	12:40		
SHANGRI - LA HOTEL	12:55		
EMIRATES GRAND HOTEL	13:05		
RITZ CARLTON DIFC	13:20		
NOVOTEL WTC	13:30		
IMG WOA - THEME PARK	14:00		
SAFA • BUSINESS BAY • DO	SAFA • BUSINESS BAY • DOWNTOWN		
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS SAFA PARK	11:50		
JW MARRIOTT MARQUIS HOTEL DUBAI	12:00		
CANAL CENTRAL	12:15		
DAMAC CANAL VIEW	12:30		
DAMAC MAISON MALL STREET	12:45		
THE PALACE DOWNTOWN	13:00		
DUBAI MALL	13:15		
IMG WOA - THEME PARK	13:50		

# 

PICK UP TIME

**FROM IMG** 

### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

The **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is operated by a third-party provider, who bears full responsibility for providing the service.

The **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is only available to guests holding a valid **IMGWOA** ticket and only from and to the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Booking is not required to avail the IMGWOA Shuttle Service.

**IMGWOA**Shuttle Service is available on a first come-first served basis and is subject to the carrying capacity of the vehicles provided.

Children must always be accompanied by an adult.

Drivers should not be asked to make any unscheduled stops or to allow passengers to alight or board prior to reaching the designated pick-up and drop-off points.

Subject to prevailing traffic conditions, the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service will runpromptly and according to schedule.

**IMGWOA** is under no obligation to compensate guests for any amount spent on taxi fares or other means of transportation because of a guest missing the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service, any delay or if the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is not available for any reason.

The **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is provided daily, however **IMGWOA** is not responsible for any interruption to the service and reserves the right to vary the designated pick-up and drop-off points and times without notice.

The current **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service is valid during the holy month of Ramadan, but guests are advised to check with the hotel concierge or on the **IMGWOA** website for any schedule updates.

Upon arrival at **IMGWOA** guests should note the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service pick-up and drop-off points and timings.

Please take care of all personal belongings. **IMGWOA** is not responsible for any personal items which are lost or stolen whilst using the **IMGWOA** Shuttle Service.